The above pro forma statement of financial position has been prepared in accordance with the draft ASIC Guide to
Disclosing Pro Forma Financial Information (issued July 2005) and to provide Shareholders with information on the
assets and liabilities of the Company and pro-forma assets and liabilities of the Company.  The historical and pro-
forma financial information is presented in an abbreviated form, insofar as it does not include all of the disclosures
required by Australian Accounting Standards applicable to annual financial statements.

The pro forma statement is based on Statement of Financial Position included in the 31 December 2020 half year
financial report which is reviewed by the Company’s auditors and has then been adjusted to reflect the following
material transactions.

Pro-forma adjustments

Completion of the Demerger and In-specie Distribution will result in 152,748,622 PHM Shares being transferred pro-
rata to Shareholders of the Company.  The return of capital to Shareholders under the equal capital reduction which
will have the effect of reducing the Company’s assets and issued capital by $17.7 million.

Cradle Resources Limited 31-Dec-20 Invest PHM
Capital

reduction
Pro forma

$ $ $

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 743,594 (200,000) 543,594

Trade and other receivables 26,644 26,644

Total Current Assets 770,237 (200,000) 570,237

Non-current Assets

Interest in PHM 200,000 200,000

Interest in associates 17,623,679 (17,623,679) -

Trade and other receivables 102,856 (102,856) -

Total Non-Current Assets 17,726,535 200,000 (17,726,535) 200,000

TOTAL ASSETS 18,496,772 - 770,237

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 68,132 68,132

Total Current Liabilities 68,132 68,132

TOTAL LIABILITIES 68,132 68,132

NET ASSETS 18,428,640 702,105

EQUITY

Contributed equity 28,660,507 (17,726,535) 10,933,972

Reserves 11,712,986 11,712,986

Accumulated losses (21,944,853) (21,944,853)

TOTAL EQUITY 18,428,641 702,105

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

23

PART B: Financial Information of PHM

PHM is a company whose assets, subject to completion of the Demerger, will be 36.7% of the PHT Shares, a receivable
of $102,856 and cash of $200,000.

The unaudited consolidated statement of financial position at 31 December 2020 for PHM is set out below assuming
the Demerger is completed.

PHM – Statement of Financial Position

Panda Hill Mining Limited 31-Dec-20 Share issue In specie Pro forma